

Mat Suit- 49 of 2025

Order No. 05 dt.27-11-2025

Today is fixed for show cause by respondent.
Both parties are file hazira.
Any show cause is taken by the respondent.
It is now 1.20 p.m.
On repeated call respondent is not found before this court.
Let the suit be heard ex-parte against him.
Fix 23-02-2026 for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

Addl. District Judge,
Haldia, Purba Medinipur