

Mat Suit 49 of 2025

Order No-06

23-02-2026

Petitioner files hazira.

Today is fixed for appearance and ex parte hearing.

P.O is busy in SIR.

Accordingly, case is adjourned this day.

Fix 12-03-2026 for appearance and ex parte hearing.

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Haldia, Purba Medinipur,